Barangay Nutrition Scholars  who have rendered at  least  five 
years of continuous and satisfactory government service shall 
receive cash award of three hundred pesos (P 300.00) for every 
year  of  service  for  the  first  five  years  and  additional  one 
thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00) for every five years of 
continuous  and  satisfactory  service  beyond  five  years  of 
service.

SECTION 7. REVIEW BY THE LOCAL HEALTH BOARD – Every incentive or 
benefit for Barangay Health Worker and Barangay Nutrition Scholars 
requiring the expenditures of  the Local  funds shall  be reviewed and